STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF SPUR ENERGY PARTNERS LLC FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

CASE NO. 24121

MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE

In accordance with the Pre-Hearing Order issued on June 14, 2024, Spur Energy Partners LLC, requests that the Division continue this matter to the July 9, 2024 special hearing docket for a contested hearing. No party opposes this motion.

Respectfully submitted,

HINKLE SHANOR, LLP

/s/ Dana S. Hardy

Dana S. Hardy Jaclyn McLean P.O. Box 2068

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068

Phone: (505) 982-4554 Facsimile: (505) 982-8623 dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com

Counsel for Spur Energy Partners LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing motion was sent to the following counsel of record by electronic mail on this 27th day of June, 2024.

Benjamin B. Holliday
Holliday Energy Law Group, PC
107 Katherine Court, Suite 100
San Antonio, Texas 78209
Phone: (210) 469-3197
ben@theenergylawgroup.com
ben-svc@theenergylawgroup.com
Counsel for Silverback Operating II, LLC

/s/ Dana S. Hardy
Dana S. Hardy